P10000089273

(Requestor's Name)					
(Addre	ss)				
(Address)					
(Addre	33)				
	_				
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
(Rusin	ess Entity Nan	ne)			
(Dusii)	ess Lillity Nan	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



200186909072

11/03/10--01023--015 **78.75

DEFARIMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED
10 NOV -3 PH 12: 22

10 NOV -3 PM P: 35

11/8/10

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Premier Technology Consultants Inc			
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:			
\$70.00 \$78.75 \$87.50	;		
Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified			
& Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified & Certified			
Status	, atc 01		
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIR	RED		
FROM: Benchley Barney			
Name (Printed or typed)			
5579 Hampton Hill Circle			
Address		=	
	C.7	<u>~</u>	disam perdir
Tallahassee, FL 32311		10 NOV -3	
City, State & Zip	6/2-1-	ည်	and the same
050 077 7400	Ell Git Majara	7	[-6-]
850-877-7466 Daytime Telephone number		75	
way time 1 dispriorie number	95	ယ္	Salara Salar
benchleyb@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		СI	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	,74"		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be: ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE IV SHARES The purpose for which the corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director). Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: S579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: Irfan Agha Address: Ad	\	In compliance with Chapter 607	and/or Chapter 621,	F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is? ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Crawfordville, FL 32327 Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address	ARTICLE I	NAME Premier Technology	Consultants I	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE IV SHARES The purpose for this corporation is organized is: The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is2 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Address: Addre	The name of the o	corporation shall be:	Concananto 11	10 NOV - 2 DM 19. or
Principal street address 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE IV PUPPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is? ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Crawfordville, FL 32327 Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Infan Agha (Director) ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: Irfan Agha Address: Address: Irfan Agha Address: Address: Irfan Agha Address: Address registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designal.	ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		16 401 2 BH 85: 32
S579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is2 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: S579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Ad				Mailing address, if differentis:
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is? ARTICLE V INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32327 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: S579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE VII INCOPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designal.				came Fine
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is2 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311. Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32327. Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Addr		Tallahassee, FL 32311	-	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is? ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311. Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32327. Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Addre		DITRIPOSE		
The purpose for this corporation is to provide Information technology Services. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is 2 ARTICLE V INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311. Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32327. Name and Title: Address: Add				
Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florids street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45. Violet Lane			formation techn	ology Services.
The number of shares of stock is 2 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director)				
The number of shares of stock is 2 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director)				
The number of shares of stock is 2 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director)				
The number of shares of stock is 2 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director)				
Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Address: 45 Violet Lane Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Crawfordville, FL 32327 Name and Title: Address: Ad				
Name and Title: Benchley Barney (Director) Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32327 Name and Title: Address: Ad	i ne number oi sn	lares of stock is2		
Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 Name and Title: Address: Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, FL 32311 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: Address: Address: Address of the Incorporator is: Name: Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant.				
Name and Title: Address: Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant		Title:Benchley Barney (Director)	Name and Title	e:Irfan Agha (Director)
Name and Title: Address: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant.	Address:	5579 Hampton Hill Circle	Address:	45 Violet Lane
Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant		Talianassee, FL 32311		Crawfordville, FL 32327
Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant				
Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant.		Title:	Name and Titl	
Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant.	Address:		Address:	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant				
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant.				
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designant		Title:	Name and Titl	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl. 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, Fl. 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated.	Address:		Address:	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl. 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to the state of the sta				
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl. 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to the state of the sta				
Name: Benchley Barney Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated.			a) of the registered and	ent is:
Address: 5579 Hampton Hill Circle Tallahassee, Fl 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designal		Renchley Barney	e) of the registered ago	ciit is.
Tallahassee, Fl. 32311 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, Fl. 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to accept the accept service of the accept service of the accept service at the accept service of the				
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to the p		Tallahassee, FL 32311	<u></u>	
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated to the place designated the place designated to the place designated the place designated to the place designated the place desi	ADTICLE VII	INCOPPOPATOP		
Name: Irfan Agha Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated				
Address: 45 Violet Lane Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designates				
Crawfordville, FL 32311 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designal	Address:	45 Violet Lane		
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designal		Crawfordville, FL 32311		
this confidence. I am familiar with and account the appointment on recipiened against and agree to not in this congests.	Having been na	med as registered agent to accept service of pro	ocess for the above si	tated corporation at the place designated i
ть сегирсие, 1 ат јатинаг жин ина ассері іне арроінінені ах гедімегей адені ана адгее 10 асі ін ініх сарасну	this certificate, I	am familiar with and accept the appointment as	registered agent and	agree to act in this capacity
7 7		77	. –	
Dmse-	An	usen		11/3/10
Required Signature/Registered Agent Date		Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Date Required Signature/Incorporator